FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

2/2/16

02-22-2006





U.S. Department Of Commerce Patient and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

# 103181588 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

|                    |                           | of Patents and Tr           | <u>ademarks: Please r</u> |            |                 |   | (s) or copy(            | ies).  |
|--------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|------------|-----------------|---|-------------------------|--|
| Subn               | nission Type              |                             |                           | Co         | onveyance T     | Гуре  |                         |  |
|                    | New                       |                             |                           |            | Assignmer       | nt [  | ☐ Securit               | y Agreement  |
| $\boxtimes$        | Resubmission Document ID# | (Non-Recordati<br>103087335 | on)                       |            | License         |   | Change                  | of Name  |
|                    | Correction of I<br>Reel # |                             | ıme #                     |            | Merger          |   | Other _                 | _  |
|                    | Corrective Doo<br>Reel #  |                             | me #                      |            | П,              | <i>U.S.</i><br>(For Use ONLY by<br>Departmental F |                         |  |
| Con                | veying Party              | (ies)                       | ⊠m                        | ark if add | itional names o | f conveying partie                                |                         |  |
|                    |                           | Le Moyne Boyer              |                           |            |                 | , come, mg parae                                  |                         | Execution Date Month Dav Year 09- 16-2005  |
|                    | Name (line 2)             |                             |                           |            |                 |   |                         |  |
| Seco               | ond Party                 |                             |                           |            |                 |   |                         |  |
|                    | Name (line 1)             | Doneil M. Dorado            |                           |            |                 |   |                         | 09- 16-2005  |
|                    | Name (line 2)             |                             |                           |            |                 |   |                         |  |
| Rec                | eiving Party              |                             |                           | Mark if    | additional name | es of receiving par                               | ties attached           |  |
|                    | Name (line 1)             | LUFKIN INDUST               | RIES, INC.                |            |                 |   |                         | If document to be recorded   |
|                    | Name (line 2)             |                             |                           |            |                 |   | ٠                       | is an assignment and the<br>receiving party is not<br>domiciled in the United                    |
|                    | Address (line 1)          | P.O. BOX 849                |                           |            |                 |   |                         | States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate |
|                    | Address (line 2)          |                             |                           |            |                 |   |                         | document from<br>Assignment.)  |
| ,                  | Address (line 3)          | LUFKIN<br>City              | TEXAS<br>State/Country    |            |                 | 75902-0849<br>Zip Code                            |                         |  |
| Don                | nestic Repres             | entative Nam                | e and Address             | ;          |                 | Enter for the first                               | Possivina 0             | and the State of   |
|                    | Name                      |                             |                           |            |                 | Enter for the first                               | vereiviile 5            | arty Offiy.  |
|                    | Address (line 1)          |                             |                           |            |                 |   | 17 ·                    | 2  |
|                    | Address (line 2)          |                             |                           |            |                 |   | 0.00<br>(1.00<br>(1.00) | Story<br>- come<br>- come<br>- come<br>- come  |
| A                  | Address (line 3)          |                             |                           |            |                 |   |                         | 7: 50  |
| Þ                  | Address (line 4)          |                             |                           |            |                 |   |                         |  |
| - 10 to 0 and to 0 |                           |                             | FOR OF                    | FICE USE   | ONLY            |   |                         |  |
|                    |                           |                             |                           |            |                 |   | _                       |  |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 017584 FRAME: 0712

|   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  | <del></del>                              |   |
|---|--|--|---|
| FORM PTO-1619A<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027   | Page 2   |  | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT        |
| Correspondent Nan   | ne and Address   |  |   |
| •   |  | Code and Telephone Number                | 713/220-4726  |
| Name  | GARY L. BUSH, Esq.   |  |   |
| Address (line 1)  | Andrews & Kurth, L.L.P.  |  |   |
| Address (line 2)  | 600 Travis, Suite 4200   |  |   |
| Address (line 3)  | Houston, Texas 77002   |  |   |
| Address (line 4)  |  |  |   |
| _   | nter the total number of pages of cluding any attachments.                                 | the attached conveyance docu             | ment <u># 7</u>   |
| Enter either the Pat  | r(s) or Patent Number(s)  tent Application Number or the Patent Nur  Application Number(s) | mber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers f        | additional numbers attached<br>for the same property).<br>t Number(s) |
| If this document is being filed to signed by the first named exemples are the signed by the first named exemples. |  | nter the date the patent applications wa | Month Day Year  |
| ratent Cooperation  | Heaty (FCI)  | PCT                                      | PCT   |
|   | plication number Application Number PCT assigned.  | PCT                                      | РСТ   |
| Number of Propertie   |  |  |   |
|   | Enter the total number of p  | properties involved.                     | <u># 1</u>  |
| Fee Amount  | Fee Amount for Properties  | Listed (37 CFR 3.41):                    | <u>\$</u>   |
| Method of Payme<br>Deposit Account<br>(Enter for payment by   | ent: Enclosed  deposit account or if additional fees can Deposit Account                   |  | <u>#50-0897</u>   |
|   | Authorization to   | charge additional fees:                  | Yes No No   |
| Statement and Sigr  | nature   |  |   |
|   | nbly HUKS  |  |   |

HOU:2046549.1

PATENT REEL: 017584 FRAME: 0713

| 1 | _        |
|---|----------|
|   | 9        |
| 1 | <u>ح</u> |
|   | ىسى      |
|   | •        |
| ( | 5        |

| (Rev. 03/01)<br>OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp./31/2002)   | 3-2005  S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  U. S. Patent and Trademark Office  287335  |  |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party (ies):  LE MOYNE BOYER DONEIL M. DORADO  Additional names(s) of conveying party (ies) attached?  ☑ No ☐ Yes  3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: September 13, 2004 | 2. Name and address of receiving party (ies)  LUFKIN INDUSTRIES, INC. P. O. BOX 849  LUFKIN, TEXAS 75902-0849   |  |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No                        |   |  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Gary L. Bush Andrews Kurth LLP 600 Travis, Suite 4200 Houston, Texas 77002  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  ☑ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number 50-0897 |  |  |  |

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document.

Gary L. Bush

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

09/20/2005 STEUMEL1 00000067 11228109

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Sep-16-2005 01 48pm From-

T-376 P.025/031 F-041

#### ATTY DOCKET NO. <u>LUF030/155408</u>

For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights

For. U.S. Application or

☐ U.S. Provisional Application

For: U.S. Patent
For: PCT Application

By: ☐ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (31.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

#### ASSIGNORS:

I iventor(s) or person(s) or

I ntity(ies) who own the invention:

LcMoyne Boyer 2723 Riverhollow Ln. Sugar Land, Texas

U.S. Citizen

Doniel M. Dorado 403 Jewel Landing Missouri City, Texas

U.S. Citizen

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

|                 | assigns and transfers to   | Reel/Frame  | <del></del>                      |  |  |
|-----------------|----------------------------|---|----------------------------------|--|--|
| A SSIGNEE:      | :                          | LUFKIN INDUSTRIES, INC. P.O. Box 849 Lufkin, Texas 75902-0849 |                                  |  |  |
| ar i the succe  | ssors, assigns and legal n | epresentatives of the AS                                      | SSIGNEE                          |  |  |
|                 | (comple                    | ete one of the followin                                       | ng)                              |  |  |
| Ø               | the entire right, title    | and interest  |                                  |  |  |
|                 | an undivided               | percent (   | %) for the United States and its |  |  |
| te: ritorial po |                            |   |                                  |  |  |
|                 | (check the following b     | ох, if foreign rights are                                     | e also to be assigned)           |  |  |
|                 |                            |   |                                  |  |  |
|                 |                            |   |                                  |  |  |
|                 |                            | _   |                                  |  |  |

-1-

HO #2498667.1

Sep-16-2005 01 48pm From-

T-376 P.028/031 F-041

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to my and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## METHOD FOR MITIGATING ROD FLOAT IN ROD PUMPED WELLS

(check and complete (a), (h), (c), (d), (e), (t] or (g))

lame of inventor(s)

#### LE MOYNE BOYER DONEIL M. DORADO

end which is found in  $\square$ (a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith (b) U.S. patent application executed on (c) U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above- entitled invention. Express Mail Label No.: Mailed: \_\_\_\_ U.S. Application No. \_\_\_\_\_ filed on \_\_\_\_\_ (d) International Application No. PCT/\_\_\_/\_ (e) (f) U.S. Patent No. \_\_\_\_\_\_issued \_\_\_\_\_ a change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding pateut maintenance fees is being sent separately. (also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned) (g) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

ar d, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-same or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Pa ent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be not essary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Sep-16-2005 01 48pm From-

T-378 P.027/031 F-041

| Segtember, 2005  Date of signing                          | EREOF, WE have hereunto set hand and seal this day or .                               |
|---|---|
| WARNING: The diem (a) was checked above.  1) ate: 9162005 | LE MOYN BOXER   |
| 1 late: 9/16/2005   | DONEIL M. DORADO  |
| (If ASSIGNOR  | is a legal entity, complete the following information)                                |
|   | (type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR) |

I OTE No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 267. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Title

Motarization or Legalization Page Added.

Sep-16-2005 01 48pm

T-376 P.028/081 F-041

COUNTY OF HOURS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared LE I 10YNE BOYER, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing i istrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

2 305. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 16 day of September



Notary Public in and for Houston JX My Commession Expires: 02-30-09

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF Ham'S

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared DONEIL M. DORADO, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing in strument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this b day of Jeptember 2005.

M / Commission Expires: 3-30-09 Notary Public in and for Healthout X

MARIA LUNA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
MARCH 30, 2009

**4**-

HOL:2498667.1

RECORDED: 09/16/2005